AXA Advisors, LLC is the broker-dealer and investment advisor for <u>AXA Financial</u>, Inc., a member of the global <u>AXA Group</u>, a worldwide leader in financial protection strategies and wealth management. AXA Group's operations are geographically diverse, with major operations in Europe, North America, and the Asia/Pacific region. AXA was the second-largest publically traded global insurance company in terms of total sales in 2009, according to statistics compiled by Forbes magazine.

The Retirement Benefits Group (RBG) is a specialized division of AXA Advisors, LLC. Together, AXA Advisors and the RBG provide wealth management services and financial education to meet the retirement needs of those who serve and build our communities; people who work for public schools, colleges, universities, hospitals, nonprofit organizations, and municipal governments.

Financial professionals are assigned to employers who have selected AXA as a product provider for their retirement plan. This gives financial professionals access to prospects. As a financial professional, you will initially build a book of business by offering retirement funding products for 403(b) TSA and 457(b) EDC plans. Your sales opportunities increase with the potential for cross sales—the ability to offer clients additional annuity, insurance, mutual funds, and investment products.

If you would like more information about this opportunity, please contact:

Kevin Adams (913) 696-2468 kevin.adams@axa-advisors.com

Retirement Benefits Group, a specialized division of AXA Advisors, LLC.

Securities and investment advisory services offered through AXA Advisors, LLC (212-314-4600), member FINRA/SIPC. Annuity and insurance products of AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company (AXA Equitable) (NY, NY) and unaffiliated carriers are offered through AXA Network, LLC and its insurance agency subsidiaries. AXA Network, LLC does business in California as AXA Network Insurance Agency of California, LLC and, in Utah, AXA Network Insurance Agency of Utah, LLC. AXA Advisors is an Equal Opportunity Employer. M/F/D/V.

AGE-59934 (01/17)